Journal of Folklore and Education (ISSN 2573-2072) Consent to Publish

Contributor Name: _

ORCID (Open Research and Contributor ID):____

Optional: An ORCID can be obtained by registering on <u>the ORCID website</u>. Registering is free, and filling out a basic profile takes just a few minutes. Local Learning is pleased to have the privilege of publishing your contribution entitled:

Local Learning is committed to fair use and open access of educational materials. We as Publisher also look to protect the work we publish from unauthorized, commercial use. To this end, we ask you to grant us rights to a **Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-ShareAlike (CC-BY-NC-SA) license** to publish the material. This license lets others remix, tweak, and build upon your work non-commercially, as long as they credit you the Author and us the Publisher, and license their new creations under the identical terms.

CONSENT TO PUBLISH: Whereas Local Learning is the Publisher of the Journal above named and the undersigned is Author of one or more parts, the Author grants and assigns to the Board of Local Learning for its use **CC-BY-NC-SA** licensing. Local Learning, in turn, as part of the consideration of this agreement, grants to the Author the right of republication in any book or media product of which s/he is the author or editor, subject only to his/her giving proper credit to the original publication of the article by Local Learning. PREVIOUS PUBLICATION/MEDIA RELEASE: The Author guarantees that the article furnished for the Journal has not been published previously elsewhere. If any part of the article (including illustrations, examples, and other supplementary material) has been previously published elsewhere, permission has been obtained in writing for publication in the Journal and the Author will submit copy for credit lines with his/her manuscript. The Author holds the Editors, Local Learning Board, and the Journal harmless against all copyright claims. The Author also agrees that all media and content have appropriate releases from human subjects and organizations (including schools) that includes permission to use for educational purposes. The Author agrees that photograph(s) or illustration(s) submitted for publication with the manuscript may be used in connection with the publication and promotion of Local Learning with the following credit line:

TRUTH AND PRIVACY: The author confirms all statements reasonably understood to be facts are true, based on reasonable research for accuracy; and that it does not contain any misrepresentation of the work of other authors, or any statements that may be libelous or invasions of privacy, or any other unlawful or injurious material. The Author indemnifies and holds the Editors, Local Learning Board, and the Journal harmless from any claim or proceeding on such grounds. Notwithstanding any request by the Journal for change or substantiation, nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to impose on the Journal any duty of independent investigation or relieve the Author of any obligations assumed by him or her under this Agreement.

PROOFREADING: The Author will be given an opportunity to read and correct manuscript and/or page proof, but if s/he fails to return corrections by the deadline(s), publication may proceed without the Author's approval. The editorial staff of the Journal reserves the right to make final editorial decisions regarding the Journal's content, including issues of language, style, and length.

I hereby give the *Journal of Folklore and Education* permission to publish my submission and to make it available on their websites on an open access basis.

Signed	_Date
Email	_Phone
Full Address	

Please return this form ASAP to lisa@locallearningnetwork.org . Thank you.



Local Learning: The National Network for Folk Arts in Education 56 E 1st St / New York, NY 10003 https://JFEPublications.org https://locallearningnetwork.org